# U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

		Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 05241-039045		
To the Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Additions 3. National States on 1 name	Inc of Conveying party(ies):  Ik of America, N.A.  Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):  Name: MediFAX, Inc. Street Address: 1283 Murfreesboro Nashvillc, Tennessee 37217  Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation-State: TENNESSEE Other:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. App	cution Date: 12/24/2003  Dication number(s) or registration number(s):  Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s) 2581100		
	al numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         <ul> <li>Clark W. Lackert, Esq.</li> <li>King &amp; Spalding, LLP</li> <li>1185 Avenue of the Americas</li> <li>New York, NY 10036-4003</li> </ul> </li> </ol>		Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 1      Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00     Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket: 05241-039045      Deposit account number: 11-0980		
Th	e Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which i	may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-0960		
9. State	9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  I certify that the correspondence is being sent to the Assignment Division of the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office via facsimile to the number (703) 306-5995, on the date given below			
Name: Karen Del Pilar  Signaure  Date  Total number of parts comprising cover sheet, attachment and document: 3				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231				

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SEC	CURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		14 <i>つりつつり</i> ののつ 1	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1283 Murfreesboro Road		
Street Address:	1283 Murfreesboro Road		
City:	Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37217		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2	2581100	MEDIFAX NETDIRECT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)556-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

212/556/2100

Email:

kdelpilar@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK W. LACKERT

Address Line 1: 1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

05241-039045

NAME OF SUBMITTE	≣R:	KAREN DEL PILAR
Total Attachments: 2 source=II_1-USE#page1.tif source=II_2-USE#page1.tif		•
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
ETAS ID:	TM6695	
Receipt Date: 12/24/20		03
Fee Amount:	\$ 40	

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of December 22, 2003, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, MediFAX, Inc. (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, patents and patent applications, ("Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 2002 at Reel 002587 and Frame 0745; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Collateral:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Collateral to which the Grantor is a party including those trademark registrations referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark;
   and
- 3. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the patents and patent applications; and
- 4. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement of any Collateral (ii) dilution of any trademark or (iii) injury to the goodwill associated with any trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT

Name:

Title:

Vice President

DUR1\353998\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002829 FRAME: 0410 :-2004 15:44 KING & SPALDING 212556 P.04

### Schedule A

## U.S. Trademark

# Registered Mark

A STATE OF THE STA	Registration No.	Registration Date
MEDIFAX NETDIRECT	2581100	6/18/02

DUR1/353998\_1

**RECORDED: 04/08/2004** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002829 FRAME: 0411